From: sanders@leadershipjohnscreek.com

To: Wile, Amanda; Blanchard, Daniel; Bounds, Christi R; Moran, Wanda; Patrick Mulrennan; Paul Martini;

Schweinbeck, Roya; Seth Kindig Linda McCain; Randee Nagler

Subject: Student Leadership Johns Creek

Date: Thursday, October 27, 2022 4:48:03 AM

Attachments: image003.png

Cc:

image004.png

Application Image 2023-24.pnq 2023-24 brochure.pdf Fillable 2022 application.pdf

WARNING - this email originated outside of Fulton County Schools. Use extreme caution even if you recognize the sender's name. Contact https://itservicedesk.fultonschools.org or call (470) 254-4357 with any concerns.

Good morning School Sponsors,

We are so excited that as we have entered our 10th year of Student Leadership Johns Creek we have made the decision to include more students in our program with the coming class! Because we have had to turn away so many students over the years due to limited capacity, we explored potential ways to create an opportunity to include more students as well as our private school population into SLJC. Linda McCain from the Fulton School Board has decided to step away from her school board duties after 12 years of doing excellent work and join us in our efforts to offer more leadership opportunities to students in Johns Creek schools. Student Leadership Johns Creek will now encompass students from Centennial, Chattahoochee, Johns Creek, Northview High Schools, Innovation Academy, Mt. Pisgah School and Providence Christian Academy.

Our application process will open up on 12-1-2022 — applications will be available at our website. One of us will be dropping off applications and brochures to you in the next week. Applications should be printed out and returned directly to you. Our goal is to reach as many of your students as possible to encourage them to apply for this unique 2-year leadership program. I have attached an image that you can use as you promote the program to your students. In addition, if you would like to have one or two of our students come to speak to your students, please let me know and I'll be able to arrange that as well. The more you can do to push the program out to your students, the better! As a reminder, although these are the schools that service Johns Creek, students do not need to live in Johns Creek to be eligible to become a member of the program.

The deadline to apply is 1-31-2023. I will send more information out as to the procedure for the applications once we get closer to the date. Please let me know if you should have any questions at all. We are excited that you'll be our school sponsors into the coming year and really appreciate your continued support and assistance – honestly we couldn't do it without you.

Have a wonderful day.

Irene Sanders | Executive Director | Leadership Johns Creek | Student Leadership Johns Creek | phone: (404) 406-0480



| site: www.leadershipjohnscreek.com

| address: 11695 Johns Creek Pkwy, Suite 100 | Johns Creek, GA | 30097



